

www.vcfd.org

Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

121 – DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199030901

Approval Date: | 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Parcel B Sentinel Ct

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

121 – DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANC

Assessor Parcel Number: 6199030902

Approval Date: | 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Lot UU - Deepwater Ct

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

121 - DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199050901

Approval Date: 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Parcel EEEE Lost Cyn & Erringer

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

121 - DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199050902

Approval Date: 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Lot JJ Peregrine Ct

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

121 - DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199050903

Approval Date: 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Lot KK - Peregrine Ct

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Fax: 805-388-4356 Office: 805-389-9759

DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE EPORT

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199060901

Approval Date: 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Parcel Q Moonstone Ave

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Fax: 805-388-4356 Office: 805-389-9759

DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE EPORT

Assessor Parcel Number: 6199070901

Approval Date: | 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Lot OO - Crosspointe Ct

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

121 - DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE PORT

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199100901

Approval Date: | 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Parcel GG Legacy Dr

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Fax: 805-388-4356 Office: 805-389-9759

121 - DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199130901

Approval Date: | 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common LOT CCC (NW) Legends & Young Wolf

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.ora

Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

121 - DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199130902

Approval Date: 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common lot YY (NE) Legends & Young Wolf

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199140901

Approval Date: | 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Lot Z - Lost Canyons Dr

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

121 - DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE

Assessor Parcel Number: 6199140902

Approval Date: | 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Lot N - Lost Canyon Dr

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.ora

Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

121 - DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199170901

Approval Date: | 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Parcel GGG Lost Canyons Dr

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.ora

Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199180901

Approval Date: | 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Parcel PPP Ellison Ct

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.ora

Fax: 805-388-4356 Office: 805-389-9759

121 - DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199210901

Approval Date: 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Lot IIII

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199220901

Approval Date: 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common LOT GGGG Lost Cyn & Eagle Flight

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Fax: 805-388-4356 Office: 805-389-9759

121 – DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199240901

Approval Date: | 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Parcel RRRR Lakota St

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.ora Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

121 - DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANC

Assessor Parcel Number: 6199250901

Approval Date: 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Parcel SSSS Lakota St

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Fax: 805-388-4356 Office: 805-389-9759

D 121 – DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANC

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199260901

Approval Date: | 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common LOT UUUU (N) Green Shadows Ln

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

VCFD 121 – DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE REPORT

Assessor Parcel Number: 6199260902

Approval Date: 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common LOT VVVV (S) Green Shadows Ln

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199270901

Approval Date: | 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Parcel WWWW Castlewood Ln

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report



www.vcfd.org

Office: 805-389-9759 Fax: 805-388-4356

121 – DEFENSIBLE SPACE COMPLIANCE EPORT

Assessor Parcel Number: | 6199270902

Approval Date: | 7/2/2025 12:00:00 AM

Property Location: Common Area Parcel TTTT Copperstone Ln

This report and any approval of compliance with defensible space requirements is based

on the condition of the Property Inspected as of the Date of Inspection. Property owners

are advised that defensible space requirements, including the responsibility to maintain defensible space from structures, apply throughout the year.

If you receive a Notice to Abate Fire Hazard after the date of this Compliance Report, additional defensible space work may be required. Please contact the fire station listed on the Notice to Abate Fire Hazard for more information.

This report may be disclosed as documentation that the Property Inspected complies with

Public Resource Code Sec 4192, Government Code Sec 51182 or the VCFD Fire Hazard Reduction Program (FHRP) (i.e., the Department's vegetation management ordinance) as of the Date of Approval as required by California Civil Code section 1102.19.

Requirements for defensible space, fire hazard clearance, and general fire safety can found on our website at VCFD.org or VCFHRP.org

Rev June 29, 2021

Defensible Space Compliance Report